

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-2	274	Version: 1	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Per Office of Post-Secondary Readiness	la Cantu -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/6/2015				In control:	Post-Secondary Readiness	
On agenda:	12/2/	/2015			Final action:	12/2/2015	
Enactment date:	12/2/	/2015			Enactment #:	15-1885	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Perla Cantu, Oakland, CA, for the latter to survey all students to identify health-related interests, manage relationship with Highland Hospital Internship Program to ensure student compliance with requirements as well as to support Highland as it re-builds its youth internship program under new leadership and perform other health care program related duties, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the Office of Post-Secondary Readiness, for the period of November 9, 2015 through June 30, 2016, in an amount not to exceed \$12,480.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 15-2274 Professional Services Contract - Perla Cantu - Office of Post-Secondary Readiness						
-	Joanna.Locke@ousd.org						
Contact:							
Contact: Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Perla Cantu, Oakland, CA, for the latter to survey all students to identify health-related interests, manage relationship with Highland Hospital Internship Program to ensure student compliance with requirements as well as to support Highland as it re-builds its youth internship program under new leadership and perform other health care program related duties, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the Office of Post-Secondary Readiness, for the period of November 9, 2015 through June 30, 2016, in an amount not to exceed \$12,480.00.